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HR 1483
Employee Educational Assistance Act

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Apr 4, 2001
Current Status: See H.R.1836.
Latest Action: See H.R.1836.  (Aug 13, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/1483 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (49 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldacci, John Elias [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Barcia, James A. [D-MI-5] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Bereuter, Doug [R-NE-1] R · NE Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Coyne, William J. [D-PA-14] D · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-16] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-21] R · PA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Evans, Lane [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-50] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Foley, Mark [R-FL-16] R · FL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Frost, Martin [D-TX-24] D · TX Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Horn, Stephen [R-CA-38] R · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Houghton, Amo [R-NY-31] R · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Jefferson, William J. [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Johnson, Nancy L. [R-CT-6] R · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-9] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-15] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Matsui, Robert T. [D-CA-5] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-24] R · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Moakley, John Joseph [D-MA-9] D · MA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Pryce, Deborah [R-OH-15] R · OH Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Rivers, Lynn N. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Sawyer, Tom [D-OH-14] D · OH Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Shaw, E. Clay, Jr. [R-FL-22] R · FL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Simmons, Rob [R-CT-2] R · CT Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Thurman, Karen L. [D-FL-5] D · FL Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Walsh, James T. [R-NY-25] R · NY Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-29] D · CA Apr 4, 2001

Rep. Dooley, Calvin M. [D-CA-20] D · CA May 15, 2001
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA May 15, 2001

Rep. Hulshof, Kenny C. [R-MO-9] R · MO May 15, 2001

Rep. Hutchinson, Asa [R-AR-3] R · AR May 15, 2001

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-19] R · OH May 15, 2001

Rep. McInnis, Scott [R-CO-3] R · CO May 15, 2001

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX May 15, 2001

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND May 15, 2001

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 13, 2001

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Apr 4, 2001

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

107 HR 1836 Procedurally related Jun 7, 2001: Became Public Law No: 107-16.

107 S 133 Identical bill Feb 14, 2001: Committee on Finance. Hearings held.

Summary  (as of Apr 4, 2001) 

Employee Educational Assistance Act - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to: (1) permanently extend the exclusion

from gross income of employer-provided educational assistance; and (2) restore the exclusion for such assistance on the

graduate level.

Actions Timeline

Aug 13, 2001: See H.R.1836.
Apr 4, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 4, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 4, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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